Fees Structure for B. Tech./B.Arch. (**except final year**) students for the year 2020-21 (Even Semester) (Admitted in the academic session 2013-14)

#### **INSTITUTE FEE**

	Head of Fees	Even Semesters		
S. No.		For General Category Students (in Rupees)	For SC/ST Students (in Rupees)	
A. Adm	ission/Tuition Fees			
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1000.00	1000.00	
2.	Tuition Fee	17500.00		
	Total (A)	18500.00	1000.00	
B. Instit	tute Fees			
(Commo	on for all students)			
3.	Development	3000.00	3000.00	
4.	Library & Book Bank	500.00	500.00	
5.	Computer/Internet	500.00	500.00	
6.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	0.00	0.00	
7.	Students Welfare	150.00	150.00	
8.	Industrial Training & Placement	0.00	0.00	
9.	Examination	500.00	500.00	
	Total (B)	4650.00	4650.00	
	Total (A+B)	23150.00	5650.00	

Fees Structure for B. Tech./B.Arch. (**except final year**) DASA & ICCR students of other than SAARC and SAARC Country for the year 2020-21 (Even Semester) (Admitted in the academic session 2013-14)

#### **INSTITUTE FEE**

S. No.	Head of Fees	Even Semesters DASA & ICCR
A. Admissio	A. Admission/Tuition Fees	
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1000.00
2.	Tuition Fee (other than SAARC Country)	
2.	Tuition Fee (SAARC Country)	
	Total (A)	1000.00
B. Institute	Fees	
3.	Development	3000.00
4.	Library & Book Bank	500.00
5.	Computer/Internet	500.00
6.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	0.00
7.	Students Welfare	150.00
8.	Industrial Training & Placement	0.00
9.	Examination	500.00
	Total (B)	4650.00
	Total (A+B)	5650.00

Fees structure for B. Tech./B.Arch. (**except final year**) students for the year 2020-21 (Even Semester) (Admitted in the academic session 2014-15)

#### **INSTITUTE FEE**

	Head of Fees	Even Semesters	
S. No.		For General	For SC/ST
D. 110.		Category Students	Students
		(in Rupees)	(in Rupees)
A. Adm	nission/Tuition Fees		
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1000.00	1000.00
2.	Tuition Fee	35000.00	
	Total (A)	36000.00	1000.00
B. Insti	tute Fees		
(Comm	on for all students)		
3.	Development	4500.00	4500.00
4.	Library & Book Bank	750.00	750.00
5.	Computer/Internet	900.00	900.00
6.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	0.00	0.00
7.	Students Welfare	250.00	250.00
8.	Industrial Training & Placement	0.00	0.00
9.	Examination	500.00	500.00
	Total (B)	6900.00	6900.00
	Total (A+B)	42900.00	7900.00

Fees structure for B. Tech./B.Arch. DASA & ICCR (**except final year**) students of other than SAARC and SAARC Country for the year 2020-21 (Even Semester) (Admitted in the academic session 2014-15)

#### **INSTITUTE FEE**

S. No.	П1.е Г	<b>Even Semesters</b>
5. No.	Head of Fees	DASA & ICCR
A. Admi	ission/Tuition Fees	
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1000.00
2.	Tuition Fee (other than SAARC Country)	
۷.	Tuition Fee (SAARC Country)	
	Total (A)	1000.00
B. Instit	ute Fees	
3.	Development	4500.00
4.	Library & Book Bank	750.00
5.	Computer/Internet	900.00
6.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	0.00
7.	Students Welfare	250.00
8.	Industrial Training & Placement	0.00
9.	Examination	500.00
	Total (B)	6900.00
	Grant Total (A+B)	7900.00

Fees Structure for B. Tech./B.Arch. (**except final year**) students for the year 2020-21 (Even Semester) (Admitted in the academic session 2015-16)

#### **INSTITUTE FEE**

	Head of Fees	Even Semesters		
S. No.		For General	For SC/ST	
5.110.		Category Students	Students	
		(in Rupees)	(in Rupees)	
A. Adm	uission/Tuition Fees			
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1000.00	1000.00	
2.	Tuition Fee	35000.00		
	Total (A)	36000.00	1000.00	
B. Insti	tute Fees			
(Comme	on for all students)			
3.	Development	4500.00	4500.00	
4.	Library & Book Bank	750.00	750.00	
5.	Computer/Internet	900.00	900.00	
6.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	0.00	0.00	
7.	Students Welfare	250.00	250.00	
8.	Industrial Training & Placement	0.00	0.00	
9.	Examination	500.00	500.00	
	Total (B)	6900.00	6900.00	
	Total (A+B)	42900.00	7900.00	

Fees structure for B. Tech./B.Arch. DASA & ICCR (except final year) students of other than SAARC and SAARC Country for the year 2020-21 (Even Semester) (Admitted in the academic session 2015-16)

#### **INSTITUTE FEE**

S. No.	Head of Fees	<b>Even Semesters</b>
S. No.	nead of rees	DASA & ICCR
A. Admis	sion/Tuition Fees	
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1000.00
2.	Tuition Fee (other than SAARC Country)	
۷.	Tuition Fee (SAARC Country)	
	Total (A)	1000.00
B. Institu	te Fees	
3.	Development	4500.00
4.	Library & Book Bank	750.00
5.	Computer/Internet	900.00
6.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	0.00
7.	Students Welfare	250.00
8.	Industrial Training & Placement	0.00
9.	Examination	500.00
	Total (B)	6900.00
	Total (A+B)	7900.00

Fee Structure for B. Tech./B.Arch. (**except final year**) students for the year 2020-21 (Even Semester) (Admitted in the academic session 2016-17)

S. No	0.	Odd Semester & Even Semester OP/OBC PH/SC/ST			
	Head of Fee				PH/SC/ST
		Income Income Income <1 Lac 1 Lac to 5 Lac Above 5 Lac		All	
1.	<b>Tuition Fee per Semester</b>	0	20,834.00	62500.00	0

# **INSTITUTE FEE**

		Even Semesters	
S. No.	Head of Fee	For All Category Students (in Rupees)	
A. Adı	mission Fee		
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1500.00	
	Total (A)	1500.00	
B. Insti	itute Fee		
2.	Development	5000.00	
3.	Library & Book Bank	1000.00	
4.	Computer/Internet	1000.00	
5.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	0.00	
6.	Students Welfare	750.00	
7.	Industrial Training & Placement	0.00	
8.	Examination	800.00	
	Total (B)	8550.00	
	Total (A+B)	10050.00	

Fee structure for B. Tech./B.Arch. DASA & ICCR (**except final year**) students of other than SAARC and SAARC Country for the year 2020-21 (Even Semester) (Admitted in the academic session 2016-17)

### **INSTITUTE FEE**

G N	Hard effect	Even Semesters		
S. No.	Head of Fee	DASA & ICCR	DASA CIWG	
A. Admi	ssion/Tuition Fee			
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1500.00	1500.00	
	Tuition Fee (other than SAARC Country)			
2.	Tuition Fee (SAARC Country)			
	Tuition Fee (DASA CIWG)		62500.00	
	Total (A)	1500.00	64000.00	
B. Instit	ute Fee			
3.	Development	5000.00	5000.00	
4.	Library & Book Bank	1000.00	1000.00	
5.	Computer/Internet	1000.00	1000.00	
6.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	0.00	0.00	
7.	Students Welfare	750.00	750.00	
8.	Industrial Training & Placement	0.00	0.00	
9.	Examination	800.00	800.00	
	Total (B)	8550.00	8550.00	
	Grant Total (A+B)	10050.00	72550.00	

Fee Structure for B. Tech./B.Arch. (**except final year**) students for the year 2020-21 (Even Semester) (Admitted in the academic session 2017-18)

		Odd Semester & Even Semester			
		GENERAL/OBC			SC/ST/PH
S. No.	Head of Fee	Most Economically backward students (Income Below 1 Lac)	Other Economically backward students (Income 1 Lac to 5 Lac)	Income Above 5 Lac	All
1.	Tuition Fee per Semester	0	20,834.00	62,500.00	0

# **INSTITUTE FEE**

		<b>Even Semesters</b>	
S. No.	Head of Fee	For All Category Students (in Rupees)	
A. Admis	ssion Fee		
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1500.00	
	Total (A)	1500.00	
B. Institu	ite Fee		
2.	Development	5000.00	
3.	Library & Book Bank	1000.00	
4.	Computer/Internet	1000.00	
5.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	0.00	
6.	Students Welfare	750.00	
7.	Industrial Training & Placement	0.00	
8.	Examination	800.00	
	Total (B)	8550.00	
	Total (A+B)	10050.00	

Fee structure for B. Tech./B.Arch. DASA, MEA (Education) & ICCR (**except final year**) students of NON-SAARC and SAARC Country for the year 2020-21 (Even Semester) (Admitted in the academic session 2017-18)

# INSTITUTE FEE

G M	H. L. C.F.	<b>Even Semesters</b>	
S. No.	Head of Fee	DASA & ICCR	DASA CIWG
A. Admiss	sion/Tuition Fee		
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1500.00	1500.00
_	Tuition Fee (other than SAARC Country)		
2.	Tuition Fee (SAARC Country)		
	Tuition Fee (CIWG)		62500.00
	Total (A)	1500.00	64000.00
B. Institut	e Fee		
3.	Development	5000.00	5000.00
4.	Library & Book Bank	1000.00	1000.00
5.	Computer/Internet	1000.00	1000.00
6.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	0.00	0.00
7.	Students Welfare	750.00	750.00
8.	Industrial Training & Placement	0.00	0.00
9.	Examination	800.00	800.00
	Total (B)	8550.00	8550.00
	Grant Total (A+B)	10050.00	75550.00

Fee structure for B. Tech./B.Arch. MEA (Welfare) (**except final year**) students for the year 2020-21 (Even Semester) (Admitted in the academic session 2017-18)

#### **INSTITUTE FEE**

S. No.	Head of Fee	Even Semester
A. Admission	n/Tuition Fee	
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1500.00
2.	Tuition Fee	62500.00
	Total (A)	64000.00
B. Institute 1	Fee	
3.	Development	5000.00
4.	Library & Book Bank	1000.00
5.	Computer/Internet	1000.00
6.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	0.00
7.	Students Welfare	750.00
8.	Industrial Training & Placement	0.00
9.	Examination	800.00
	Total (B)	8550.00
	Grant Total (A+B)	72550.00

Fee Structure for B. Tech./B.Arch. (**except final year**) students for the year 2020-21 (Even Semester) (Admitted in the academic session 2018-19)

		Odd Semester & Even Semester			
		GENERAL/OBC			SC/ST/PH
S. No.	backward students backward		Other Economically backward students (Income 1 Lac to 5 Lac)	Income Above 5 Lac	All
1.	Tuition Fee per Semester	0	20,834.00	62,500.00	0

# **INSTITUTE FEE**

		Even Semesters
S. No.	Head of Fee	For All Category Students (in Rupees)
A. Adn	nission Fee	
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1500.00
	Total (A)	1500.00
B. Institu	ite Fee	
2.	Development	5000.00
3.	Library & Book Bank	1000.00
4.	Computer/Internet	1000.00
5.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	0.00
6.	Students Welfare	750.00
7.	Industrial Training & Placement	0.00
8.	Examination	800.00
	Total (B)	8550.00
	Total (A+B)	10050.00

Fee structure for B. Tech./B.Arch. MEA (Welfare) (**except final year**) students for the year 2020-21 (Even Semester) (Admitted in the academic session 2018-19)

### **INSTITUTE FEE**

S. No.	Head of Fee	Even Semester
A. Admiss	ion/Tuition Fee	
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1500.00
2.	Tuition Fee	62500.00
	Total (A)	64000.00
B. Institut	e Fee	
3.	Development	5000.00
4.	Library & Book Bank	1000.00
5.	Computer/Internet	1000.00
6.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	0.00
7.	Students Welfare	750.00
8.	Industrial Training & Placement	0.00
9.	Examination	800.00
	Total (B)	8550.00
	Grant Total (A+B)	72550.00

Fee structure for B. Tech./B.Arch. DASA, MEA (Education) & ICCR (**except final year**) students of NON-SAARC and SAARC Country for the year 2020-21 (Even Semester) (Admitted in the academic session 2018-19)

#### **INSTITUTE FEE**

		Even Se	emesters
S. No.	Head of Fee	DASA & ICCR	DASA CIWG
A. Admiss	sion/Tuition Fee		
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1500.00	1500.00
	Tuition Fee (other than SAARC Country)		
2.	Tuition Fee (SAARC Country)		
	Tuition Fee (DASA CIWG)		62500.00
	Total (A)	1500.00	64000.00
B. Institut	te Fee		
3.	Development	5000.00	5000.00
4.	Library & Book Bank	1000.00	1000.00
5.	Computer/Internet	1000.00	1000.00
6.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	0.00	0.00
7.	Students Welfare	750.00	750.00
8.	Industrial Training & Placement	0.00	0.00
9.	Examination	800.00	800.00
	Total (B)	8550.00	8550.00
	Grant Total (A+B)	10050.00	72550.00

Fee Structure for B. Tech. (**except final year**) students for the year 2020-21 (Even Semester) (Admitted in the academic session 2019-20)

		Odd Semester & Even Semester			
		GENERAL/OBC			SC/ST/PH
S. No.	Head of Fee	Most Economically backward students (Income Below 1 Lac)	Other Economically backward students (Income 1 Lac to 5 Lac)	Income Above 5 Lac	All
1.	Tuition Fee per Semester	0	20,834.00	62,500.00	0

#### **INSTITUTE FEE**

	Even Semeste		
S. No.	Head of Fee	For All Category Students	
		(in Rupees)	
A. Adr	mission Fee		
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1500.00	
	Total (A)	1500.00	
B. Institu	ite Fee		
2.	Development	4000.00	
3.	Library & Book Bank	1000.00	
4.	Computer/Internet	1500.00	
5.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	0.00	
6.	Students Welfare	750.00	
7.	Industrial Training & Placement	0.00	
8.	Examination	800.00	
	Total (B)	8050.00	
	Total (A+B)	9550.00	

Fee Structure for B. Arch. (**except final year**) students for the year 2020-21 (Even Semester) (Admitted in the academic session 2019-20)

		Odd Semester & Even Semester			
		GENERAL/OBC			SC/ST/PH
S. No.	Head of Fee	Most Economically backward students (Income Below 1 Lac)	Other Economically backward students (Income 1 Lac to 5 Lac)	Income Above 5 Lac	All
1.	Tuition Fee per Semester	0	20,834.00	62,500.00	0

### **INSTITUTE FEE**

		Even Semesters For All Category Students (in Rupees)	
S. No.	Head of Fee		
A. Adr	mission Fee		
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1500.00	
	Total (A)	1500.00	
B. Institu	ite Fee		
2.	Development	4000.00	
3.	Library & Book Bank	1000.00	
4.	Computer/Internet	1500.00	
5.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	0.00	
6.	Students Welfare	750.00	
7.	Industrial Training & Placement	0.00	
8.	Examination	800.00	
9.	Professional Development	3000.00	
	Total (B)	11050.00	
	Total (A+B)	12550.00	

Fee structure for B. Tech. MEA (Welfare) (**except final year**) students for the year 2020-21 (Even Semester) (Admitted in the academic session 2019-20)

#### **INSTITUTE FEE**

S. No.	Head of Fee	Even Semester
A. Admission	n/Tuition Fee	
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1500.00
2.	Tuition Fee	62500.00
	Total (A)	64000.00
B. Institute F	ree	
3.	Development	4000.00
4.	Library & Book Bank	1000.00
5.	Computer/Internet	1500.00
6.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	0.00
7.	Students Welfare	750.00
8.	Industrial Training & Placement	0.00
9.	Examination	800.00
	Total (B)	8050.00
	Grant Total (A+B)	72050.00

Fee structure for B.Arch. MEA (Welfare) (**except final year**) students for the year 2020-21 (Even Semester) (Admitted in the academic session 2019-20)

#### **INSTITUTE FEE**

S. No.	Head of Fee	Even Semester
A. Admissio	n/Tuition Fee	
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1500.00
2.	Tuition Fee	62500.00
	Total (A)	64000.00
B. Institute	Fee	
3.	Development	4000.00
4.	Library & Book Bank	1000.00
5.	Computer/Internet	1500.00
6.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	0.00
7.	Students Welfare	750.00
8.	Industrial Training & Placement	0.00
9.	Examination	800.00
10.	Professional Development	3000.00
	Total (B)	11050.00
	Grant Total (A+B)	75050.00

Fee structure for B. Tech. DASA, MEA (Education) & ICCR (except final year) students of NON-SAARC and SAARC Country for the year 2020-21 (Even Semester) (Admitted in the academic session 2019-20)

#### **INSTITUTE FEE**

S.		Even Semesters		
No.	Head of Fee	DASA & ICCR	DASA CIWG	
A. Adn	nission/Tuition Fee			
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1500.00	1500.00	
	Tuition Fee (other than SAARC Country)			
2.	Tuition Fee (SAARC Country)			
	Tuition Fee (DASA CIWG)		62500.00	
	Total (A)	1500.00	64000.00	
B. Insti	tute Fee			
3.	Development	4000.00	4000.00	
4.	Library & Book Bank	1000.00	1000.00	
5.	Computer/Internet	1500.00	1500.00	
6.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	0.00	0.00	
7.	Students Welfare	750.00	750.00	
8.	Industrial Training & Placement	0.00	0.00	
9.	Examination	800.00	800.00	
	Total (B)	8050.00	8050.00	
	Grant Total (A+B)	9550.00	72050.00	

Fee structure for B. Arch. DASA, MEA (Education) & ICCR (except final year) students of NON-SAARC and SAARC Country for the year 2020-21 (Even Semester) (Admitted in the academic session 2019-20)

#### **INSTITUTE FEE**

S. No.	Head of Fee	<b>Even Semesters</b>		
5. 110.	nead of Fee	DASA & ICCR	DASA CIWG	
A. Admissio	A. Admission/Tuition Fee			
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1500.00	1500.00	
	Tuition Fee (other than SAARC Country)			
2.	Tuition Fee (SAARC Country)			
	Tuition Fee (DASA CIWG)		62500.00	
	Total (A)	1500.00	64000.00	
B. Institute	Fee			
3.	Development	4000.00	4000.00	
4.	Library & Book Bank	1000.00	1000.00	
5.	Computer/Internet	1500.00	1500.00	
6.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	0.00	0.00	
7.	Students Welfare	750.00	750.00	
8.	Industrial Training & Placement	0.00	0.00	
9.	Examination	800.00	800.00	
10.	Professional Development	3000.00	3000.00	
	Total (B)	11050.00	11050.00	
	Grant Total (A+B)	12550.00	75050.00	

Fees Structure for B. Tech./B.Arch. (**only final year**) students admitted in the session 2013-14 (Even Semester-2020-21)

#### **INSTITUTE FEE**

		Even Semesters		
S. No.	Head of Fees	For General Category Students (in Rupees)	For SC/ST Students (in Rupees)	
A. Adm	ission/Tuition Fees			
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1000.00	1000.00	
2.	Tuition Fee	17500.00		
	Total (A)	18500.00	1000.00	
B. Instit	ute Fees			
(Commo	on for all students)			
3.	Development	3000.00	3000.00	
4.	Library & Book Bank	1000.00	1000.00	
5.	Computer/Internet	1000.00	1000.00	
6.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	1000.00	1000.00	
7.	Students Welfare	300.00	300.00	
8.	Industrial Training & Placement	1000.00	1000.00	
9.	Examination	500.00	500.00	
	Total (B)	7800.00	7800.00	
	Total (A+B)	26300.00	8800.00	

Fees Structure for B. Tech./B.Arch. DASA & ICCR (**only final year**) students of other than SAARC and SAARC Country Admitted in the session 2013-14 (Even Semester-2020-21)

### **INSTITUTE FEE**

S. No.	Head of Fees	Even Semesters DASA & ICCR
A. Admiss	sion/Tuition Fees	DASA & ICCK
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1000.00
2	Tuition Fee (other than SAARC Country)	
2.	Tuition Fee (SAARC Country)	
	Total (A)	1000.00
B. Institut	e Fees	
3.	Development	3000.00
4.	Library & Book Bank	1000.00
5.	Computer/Internet	1000.00
6.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	1000.00
7.	Students Welfare	300.00
8.	Industrial Training & Placement	1000.00
9.	Examination	500.00
	Total (B)	7800.00
	Grant Total (A+B)	8800.00

Fees Structure for B. Tech./B.Arch. (**only final year**) students admitted in the session 2014-15 (Even Semester-2020-21)

### **INSTITUTE FEE**

		Even Semesters		
S. No.	Head of Fees	For General Category Students (in Rupees)	For SC/ST Students (in Rupees)	
A. Adm	ission/Tuition Fees			
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1000.00	1000.00	
2.	Tuition Fee	35000.00		
	Total (A)	36000.00	1000.00	
B. Instit	tute Fees			
(Commo	on for all students)			
3.	Development	4500.00	4500.00	
4.	Library & Book Bank	1500.00	1500.00	
5.	Computer/Internet	1800.00	1800.00	
6.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	1800.00	1800.00	
7.	Students Welfare	500.00	500.00	
8.	Industrial Training & Placement	1500.00	1500.00	
9.	Examination	500.00	500.00	
	Total (B)	12100.00	12100.00	
	Total (A+B)	48100.00	13100.00	

Fees structure for B. Tech./B.Arch. DASA & ICCR (**only final year**) students of other than SAARC and SAARC Country students admitted in the session 2014-15 (Even Semester-2020-21)

#### **INSTITUTE FEE**

S. No.	Head of Fees	Even Semesters DASA & ICCR		
A. Admi	ssion/Tuition Fees			
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1000.00		
2	Tuition Fee (other than SAARC Country)			
2.	Tuition Fee (SAARC Country)			
	Total (A)	1000.00		
B. Institu	ite Fees			
3.	Development	4500.00		
4.	Library & Book Bank	1500.00		
5.	Computer/Internet	1800.00		
6.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	1800.00		
7.	Students Welfare	500.00		
8.	Industrial Training & Placement	1500.00		
9.	Examination	500.00		
	Total (B)	12100.00		
	Grant Total (A+B) 13100.00			

Fees Structure for B. Tech./B.Arch. (only final year) students admitted in the session 2015-16 (Even Semester-2020-21)

#### **INSTITUTE FEE**

		Even Semesters		
S. No.	Head of Fees	For General Category Students (in Rupees)	For SC/ST Students (in Rupees)	
A. Admis	ssion/Tuition Fees			
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1000.00	1000.00	
2.	Tuition Fee	35000.00		
	Total (A)	36000.00	1000.00	
B. Institu	ite Fees			
(Commo	n for all students)			
3.	Development	4500.00	4500.00	
4.	Library & Book Bank	1500.00	1500.00	
5.	Computer/Internet	1800.00	1800.00	
6.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	1800.00	1800.00	
7.	Students Welfare	500.00	500.00	
8.	Industrial Training & Placement	1500.00	1500.00	
9.	Examination	500.00	500.00	
	Total (B)	12100.00	12100.00	
	Total (A+B)	48100.00	13100.00	

Fees structure for B. Tech./B.Arch. DASA & ICCR (**only final year**) students of other than SAARC and SAARC Country admitted in the session 2015-16 (Even Semester-2020-21)

#### **INSTITUTE FEE**

S. No.	Head of Fees	Even Semesters DASA & ICCR	
A. Admissio	A. Admission/Tuition Fees		
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1000.00	
	Tuition Fee (other than SAARC Country)		
2.	Tuition Fee (SAARC Country)		
	Total (A)	1000.00	
B. Institute	Fees		
3.	Development	4500.00	
4.	Library & Book Bank	1500.00	
5.	Computer/Internet	1800.00	
6.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	1800.00	
7.	Students Welfare	500.00	
8.	Industrial Training & Placement	1500.00	
9.	Examination	500.00	
	Total (B)	12100.00	
	Grant Total (A+B)	13100.00	

Fee Structure for B. Tech. /B.Arch. (only final year) students admitted in the session 2016-17 (Even Semester-2020-21)

#### **TUITION FEE**

S. No.		Odd Semester & Even Semester			
	Head of Fee		PH/SC/ST		
		Income Income Income <1 Lac 1 Lac to 5 Lac Above 5 Lac		All	
1.	<b>Tuition Fee per Semester</b>	0	20,834.00	62500.00	0

### **INSTITUTE FEE**

S. No.	Head of Fee	Even Semesters For All Category Students (in Rupees)
A. Admi	ssion Fee	
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1500.00
	Total (A)	1500.00
B. Institu	ıte Fee	
2.	Development	5000.00
3.	Library & Book Bank	2000.00
4.	Computer/Internet	2000.00
5.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	2000.00
6.	Students Welfare	1500.00
7. Industrial Training & Placement		1500.00
8. Examination		800.00
	Total (B)	14800.00
	Total (A+B)	16300.00

Fee structure for B. Tech./B.Arch. DASA & ICCR (only final year) students of other than SAARC and SAARC Country admitted in the session 2016-17 (Even Semester-2020-21)

#### **INSTITUTE FEE**

		Even Se	mesters
S. No.	Head of Fee	DASA &	DASA
		ICCR	CIWG
A. Adm	ission/Tuition Fee		
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1500.00	1500.00
2	Tuition Fee (other than SAARC Country)		-
2.	Tuition Fee (SAARC Country)		
	Tuition Fee (DASA CIWG)		62500.00
	Total (A)	1500.00	64000.00
B. Insti	tute Fee		
3.	Development	5000.00	5000.00
4.	Library & Book Bank	2000.00	2000.00
5.	Computer/Internet	2000.00	2000.00
6.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	2000.00	2000.00
7.	Students Welfare	1500.00	1500.00
8.	Industrial Training & Placement	1500.00	1500.00
9.	Examination	800.00	800.00
	Total (B)	14800.00	14800.00
	Grant Total (A+B)	16300.00	78800.00

Fee Structure for B. Tech. /B.Arch. (only final year) (Even Semester 2020-21) (Admitted in the academic session 2017-18)

### **TUITION FEE**

		Odd Semester & Even Semester			
		GENERAL/OBC			SC/ST/PH
S. No. Head of Fee		Most Economically backward students (Income Below 1 Lac)	Other Economically backward students (Income 1 Lac to 5 Lac)	Income Above 5 Lac	All
1.	Tuition Fee per Semester	0	20,834.00	62,500.00	0

#### **INSTITUTE FEE**

S. No.	Head of Fee	Even Semesters For All Category Students
5.110.	Tread of Pec	(in Rupees)
<b>B.</b> A	Admission Fee	
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1500.00
	Total (A)	1500.00
B. Institu	ıte Fee	
2.	Development	5000.00
3.	Library & Book Bank	2000.00
4.	Computer/Internet	2000.00
5.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	2000.00
6.	Students Welfare	1500.00
7.	Industrial Training & Placement	1500.00
8.	Examination	800.00
	Total (B)	14800.00
	Total (A+B)	16300.00

Fee structure for B. Tech./B.Arch. DASA & ICCR (**only final year**) students of other than SAARC and SAARC Country (Even Semester 2020-21) (Admitted in the academic session 2017-18)

#### **INSTITUTE FEE**

		<b>Even Semesters</b>		
S. No.	Head of Fee	DASA &	DASA	
		ICCR	CIWG	
A. Adm	ission/Tuition Fee			
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1500.00	1500.00	
	Tuition Fee (other than SAARC Country)			
2.	Tuition Fee (SAARC Country)			
	Tuition Fee (DASA CIWG)		62500.00	
	Total (A)	1500.00	64000.00	
B. Insti	tute Fee			
3.	Development	5000.00	5000.00	
4.	Library & Book Bank	2000.00	2000.00	
5.	Computer/Internet	2000.00	2000.00	
6.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	2000.00	2000.00	
7.	Students Welfare	1500.00	1500.00	
8.	Industrial Training & Placement	1500.00	1500.00	
9.	Examination	800.00	800.00	
	Total (B)	14800.00	14800.00	
	Grant Total (A+B)	16300.00	78800.00	

Fee structure for B. Tech./B.Arch. MEA (Welfare) (**only final year**) students (Even Semester 2020-21) (Admitted in the academic session 2017-18)

#### **INSTITUTE FEE**

S. No.	Head of Fee	Even Semester
A. Admission	n/Tuition Fee	
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1500.00
2.	Tuition Fee	62500.00
	Total (A)	64000.00
B. Institute I	Fee	
3.	Development	5000.00
4.	Library & Book Bank	2000.00
5.	Computer/Internet	2000.00
6.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	2000.00
7.	Students Welfare	1500.00
8.	Industrial Training & Placement	1500.00
9.	Examination	800.00
	Total (B)	14800.00
	Grant Total (A+B)	78800.00

Fee Structure for B. Tech. students for the year 2020-21 (Even Semester) (Admitted in the academic session 2020-21)

		Odd Semester & Even Semester			
		GENERAL/OBC			
S. No.	Head of Fee	Most Economically backward students (Income Below 1 Lac)	Other Economically backward students (Income 1 Lac to 5 Lac)	Income Above 5 Lac	All
1.	Tuition Fee per Semester	0	20,834.00	62,500.00	0

### **INSTITUTE FEE**

		<b>Even Semesters</b>
S. No.	Head of Fee	For All Category Students (in Rupees)
A. Adı	mission Fee	
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1500.00
	Total (A)	1500.00
B. Institu	ite Fee	
2.	Development	4000.00
3.	Library & Book Bank	1000.00
4.	Computer/Internet	1500.00
5.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	0.00
6.	Students Welfare	750.00
7.	Industrial Training & Placement	0.00
8.	Examination	800.00
	Total (B)	8050.00
	Total (A+B)	9550.00

Fee Structure for B. Arch. students for the year 2020-21 (Even Semester) (Admitted in the academic session 2020-21)

	Head of Fee	Odd Semester & Even Semester			
		GENERAL/OBC			SC/ST/PH
S. No.		Most Economically backward students (Income Below 1 Lac)	Other Economically backward students (Income 1 Lac to 5 Lac)	Income Above 5 Lac	All
1.	Tuition Fee per Semester	0	20,834.00	62,500.00	0

### **INSTITUTE FEE**

		Even Semesters For All Category Students (in Rupees)	
S. No.	Head of Fee		
A. Adr	nission Fee		
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1500.00	
	Total (A)	1500.00	
B. Institu	ite Fee		
2.	Development	4000.00	
3.	Library & Book Bank	1000.00	
4.	Computer/Internet	1500.00	
5.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	0.00	
6.	Students Welfare	750.00	
7.	Industrial Training & Placement	0.00	
8.	Examination	800.00	
9.	Professional Development	3000.00	
	Total (B)	11050.00	
	Total (A+B)	12550.00	

Fee structure for B. Tech. MEA (Welfare) students for the year 2020-21 (Even Semester) (Admitted in the academic session 2020-21)

#### **INSTITUTE FEE**

S. No.	Head of Fee	Even Semester
A. Admission	/Tuition Fee	
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1500.00
2.	Tuition Fee	62500.00
	Total (A)	64000.00
B. Institute F	'ee	
3.	Development	4000.00
4.	Library & Book Bank	1000.00
5.	Computer/Internet	1500.00
6.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	0.00
7.	Students Welfare	750.00
8.	Industrial Training & Placement	0.00
9.	Examination	800.00
	Total (B)	8050.00
	Grant Total (A+B)	72050.00

Fee structure for B.Arch. MEA (Welfare) students for the year 2020-21 (Even Semester) (Admitted in the academic session 2020-21)

### **INSTITUTE FEE**

S. No.	Head of Fee	Even Semester
A. Admission	n/Tuition Fee	
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1500.00
2.	Tuition Fee	62500.00
	Total (A)	64000.00
B. Institute F	ree	
3.	Development	4000.00
4.	Library & Book Bank	1000.00
5.	Computer/Internet	1500.00
6.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	0.00
7.	Students Welfare	750.00
8.	Industrial Training & Placement	0.00
9.	Examination	800.00
10.	Professional Development	3000.00
	Total (B)	11050.00
	Grant Total (A+B)	75050.00

Fee structure for B. Tech. DASA, MEA (Education) & ICCR students of NON-SAARC and SAARC Country for the year 2020-21 (Even Semester)

(Admitted in the academic session 2020-21)

#### **INSTITUTE FEE**

	Head of Fee	Odd Se	Odd Semesters		
S. No.		DASA &	DASA CIWG		
A A dans	agion/Tuition Foo	ICCR			
A. Admi	ssion/Tuition Fee				
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1500.00	1500.00		
	Tuition Fee (other than SAARC Country)				
2.	Tuition Fee (SAARC Country)				
2.	Tuition Fee (DASA CIWG)		62500.00		
	Total (A)	1500.00	64000.00		
B. Institu	ute Fee				
3.	Development	4000.00	4000.00		
4.	Library & Book Bank	1000.00	1000.00		
5.	Computer/Internet	1500.00	1500.00		
6.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	0.00	0.00		
7.	Students Welfare	750.00	750.00		
8.	Industrial Training & Placement	0.00	0.00		
9.	Examination	800.00	800.00		
	Total (B)	8050.00	8050.00		
	Grant Total (A+B)	9550.00	72050.00		

Fee structure for B. Arch. DASA, MEA (Education) & ICCR students of NON-SAARC and SAARC Country for the year 2020-21 (Even Semester)

(Admitted in the academic session 2020-21)

#### **INSTITUTE FEE**

S.		<b>Even Semesters</b>		
No.	Head of Fee	DASA & ICCR	DASA CIWG	
A. Adn	nission/Tuition Fee			
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1500.00	1500.00	
	Tuition Fee (other than SAARC Country)			
2.	Tuition Fee (SAAR Country)			
	Tuition Fee (DASA CIWG)		62500.00	
	Total (A)	1500.00	64000.00	
B. Insti	itute Fee			
3.	Development	4000.00	4000.00	
4.	Library & Book Bank	1000.00	1000.00	
5.	Computer/Internet	1500.00	1500.00	
6.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	0.00	0.00	
7.	Students Welfare	750.00	750.00	
8.	Industrial Training & Placement	0.00	0.00	
9.	Examination	800.00	800.00	
10.	Professional Development	3000.00	3000.00	
	Total (B)	11050.00	11050.00	
	Grant Total (A+B)	12550.00	75050.00	